SB0298/364830/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 298

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "post or mail a" and substitute "provide".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike ", POSTING" and substitute ":

(I) POSTING";

and in line 22, strike "(I)" and substitute "1.".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "(II)" and substitute "2."; and in the same line, after "WEBSITE;" insert "AND

(II) PROVIDING WRITTEN AND VERBAL NOTICE TO EACH CUSTOMER WHO PICKS UP A PRESCRIPTION OR REFILL;";

and strike beginning with "POSTED" in line 7 down through "SECTION" in line 8.